

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

IA 4/2006 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2041 OF 2006

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, MUMBAI-III

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. ESSEL PACKAGING LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title)

Date: 07/09/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Fizani Husain, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr M.P.Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having gone through the averments in the Interlocutory Application No.4/2006, I am of the

view that this is a matter to be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Therefore, place Interlocutory application No.4/2006 before the Hon'ble Judge in

Chambers.

AR)

r

hj

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUM

Registra