

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2041 OF 2006

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, MUMBAI-III

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. ESSEL PACKAGING LTD.

Respondent(s)

(for amendment of cause title)

(With office report dated 23.9.2006)

Date: 07/11/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Devyani Ashra, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv. for

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The application for amendment of the cause title is allowed subject to just exceptions.

(J.S. Rawat)

(Vijay Aggarwal)

